# -OP \$240.00 27357

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yahoo! Inc.		08/08/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Launch Media, Inc.
Street Address:	701 First Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2735727	WWW.MYLAUNCH.COM
Registration Number:	2735726	MYLAUNCH
Registration Number:	2584264	
Registration Number:	2472833	
Registration Number:	2456758	LAUNCH LAUNCH.COM DISCOVER NEW MUSIC
Registration Number:	2685114	LAUNCH LAUNCH.COM DISCOVER NEW MUSIC
Registration Number:	2456759	LAUNCH DISCOVER NEW MUSIC
Registration Number:	2360015	LAUNCH
Registration Number:	2456777	LAUNCH RED-EYE NETWORK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: Christie Baty Heinze
Address Line 1: 1300 I Street, N.W.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0778

900007374

Address Line 2: Finnegan, Henderson et. al.
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3315

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9105.1061

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christie Baty Heinze

Total Attachments: 2
source=0004346#page1.tif
source=0004346#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0779

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Yahoo! Inc. ("Yahoo!"), a Delaware corporation, granted Launch Media, Inc. ("Launch"), a Delaware corporation, a security interest in the trademarks and U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations listed in Schedule A hereto ("the Trademarks") pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 25, 2001 and recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2001 at Reel 2313, Frames 627-644, as security for Launch's obligations to Yahoo! under a Loan and Security Agreement dated as of May 25, 2001 between Yahoo! and Launch; and

WHEREAS, Launch has satisfied all of its duties and obligations under said Loan and Security Agreement as of August 8, 2001 and, accordingly, Yahoo! is willing to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Yahoo! hereby:

- 1. Releases <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of August 8, 2001 all of its security interests in the Trademarks, and in all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks, and in all products and proceeds of the foregoing; and
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States of America to record the Release of Security Interest granted hereunder with respect to the Trademarks.

YAHOO! INC.

3y:<u>/ lll</u>

Name: LAUR

SSOCIATE GENERAL COUNSEL

Date: april 7, 2004

134564 1.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0780

Schedule A - Launch Media, Inc. Release of Security Interest

RECORDED: 04/22/2004

Mark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Hand Design	74/660774	4/14/1995	2048216	3/25/1997
LAUNCH	75/733960	6/22/1999	2360015	6/20/2000
LAUNCH	74/648290	3/17/1995	2067646	6/3/1997
LAUNCH DISCOVER NEW MUSIC	75/764402	7/30/1999	2456759	6/5/2001
LAUNCH DISCOVER NEW MUSIC	75/764619	7/30/1999		
LAUNCH LAUNCH.COM DISCOVER NEW MUSIC	75/764401	7/30/1999	2456758	6/5/2001
LAUNCH LAUNCH.COM DISCOVER NEW MUSIC	75/764408	7/30/1999	2685114	2/11/2003
LAUNCH MEDIA	75/780847	8/19/1999		
LAUNCH MEDIA	75/780820	8/19/1999		
LAUNCH RED-EYE NETWORK	75/779593	8/17/1999	2456777	6/5/2001
LAUNCH UNDERGROUND	75/784544	8/25/1999		
LAUNCH UNDERGROUND NETWORK	75/784430	8/25/1999		
LAUNCHCAST	75/771925	8/9/1999		
MYLAUNCH	75/403320	12/10/1997	2753726	7/15/2003
Radio Wave Logo	75/764406	7/30/1999	2584264	6/25/2002
Radio Wave Logo	75/764404	7/30/1999	2472833	7/31/2001
THE HANG	75/245198	2/21/1997	2146203	3/24/1998
WWW.MYLAUNCH.COM	75/403335	12/10/1997	2735727	7/15/2003

Tuesday, April 13, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0781